

HSM Summer Camp 2024

Monday, July 8th - July 13th 2024

CIY Flagstaff, AZ

Drop off at Desert View July 8th: 12:30pm

Please eat lunch prior to drop off.

Pick Up at Desert View July 13th: 10am

Cost: \$435

Deposit of \$100 due by April 28th.

Packing list: Sleeping bag or sheets and blanket, pillow, toiletries, towel for shower, Bible, notebook, pen and pencil. Cell Phone + Media Policy attached.

Theme: The Rest of your Life Matthew 11:28-30

This year CIY will teach us how Christ offers rest in a grind-all-day busy world.

Please return the bottom portion with the deposit of \$100 by April 28th. Final Payment is due JUNE 16th. Cost of camp includes: Camp, meals, transportation, T-shirt, laser tag, and arcade at FlagTagAZ.

Student's Name:					
Student's Cell:					
Parent's Name:					
Parent's Cell:					
Parent's Email:					
Grade : 9th 10th 11th 12th Graduating Senior:					
Shirt Size: Small Med Lrg XL 2XL 3XL					
Amt: Paid: Cash or Check#					
Roommate Request:					
Please see the cell phone and media policy attached and sign below acknowledging you have read them. Thank you!					
Cell Policy Student's Signature:					
Cell Policy Parent's Signature:					
Media Policy Parent's Signature:					

Please make sure your child's 2024-2025 Medical Release form has been completed!

The CIY Electronic Medical Release form will be emailed to you!

Youth Ministry Cell Phone Policy

For this Summer Camp with CIY, we are allowing students to have their phones. CIY provides the map of the campus, the schedule, and the small group curriculum on a separate app for leaders, so having access to that is necessary. If your student does not have a phone, that is ok! We are working with CIY to have some of this information printed out for students, and their leader will be able to provide the necessary information for the week. In addition, students will be in dorm rooms and need a way to wake up in plenty of time to get ready (an alarm clock doesn't sound like a bad idea, either!).

With all of this being said, we want students to think about limiting their distractions while at camp. Camp is an investment, and the last thing we want is for the distraction of their cell phone to take them away from hearing the Lord and building friendships with others here. If our leaders see that phones are causing too much of a distraction, they can be confiscated for the remainder of the day. If you do not want your student to have their cell phone, please let Nick know so that we can plan accordingly while we are there to provide the necessary information.

Youth Ministry Drug Policy

Desert View Youth Ministry has a zero-tolerance approach towards drugs and alcohol. This includes the new trend of vaping. Vaping contains high concentrations of nicotine, which is an addictive drug. If students are found with substances or paraphernalia, they must turn them over to the Youth Director. A phone call will be made to the parents to notify them of the situation.

Violation of the Drug Policy could result in the suspension of future trips with the Youth Ministry.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the High School Director, Nick Fergerson, at 480-423-4890 or at nfergerson@dvbcaz.org.

I appreciate your support.

Thank you!

Nick Fergerson

HSM Director



Desert View Youth Social Media/Photo Consent Form

Desert View Youth Ministry would like permission to use images and videos of your child when they attend camps throughout the year. This would include Winter Camp, Summer Camp, and the Mission trip. Some photos and videos are taken throughout the year on Sundays, Wednesdays, midweeks, and various volunteer days.

The images may be posted to the HSM/JHM Instagram (IG), Desert View Bible Church IG, and the Desert View Bible Church Facebook page. Students' first and last names are not posted on social media pages.

Please check Yes, sign below, and return it to the HSM or JHM Director if you approve.

If you would not like your child's image on social media, please check No and sign and return to the HSM or JHM Director.

Yes:		
Parent Signature:	 	
No:		
Parent Signature:		